and its subsidiaries for the 2025 financial year (with all entities using the same audit firm). 
The Board of Directors will ensure that the auditors complete the financial statements 
within the required timeframe. 
The proposed audit fee for the Company for the 2025 financial year (excluding 
subsidiaries) is THB 1,100,000 (one million one hundred thousand baht). 

Opinion of 
the Board 

The Board of Directors concurs with the Audit Committee’s recommendation and 
proposes that the Annual General Meeting of Shareholders approve the appointment of 
Ms. Sullalit Adsawang (CPA License No. 7517), Ms. Nannaphat Wansomboon (CPA 
License No. 7793), and/or Ms. Nithinee Kittikunapong (CPA License No. 8843) from 
Dhammaniti Auditing Co., Ltd. as the Company’s auditors for the fiscal year ending 
December 31st, 2025. 
The Board also proposes approving the audit fee of THB 1,100,000 (one million one 
hundred thousand baht). 
Furthermore, the audit firm and the proposed auditors have no relationships or conflicts 
of interest with Krungthai Car Rent & Lease Public Company Limited, its executives, major 
shareholders, or any related persons. This will be the third consecutive year that these